

## GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER EDUCATION ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT Rajbari District <u>www.eed.rajbari.gov.bd</u>



## MEMO NO: EED/EE/RAJB/e-GP/2022-23/02

Date: 24-08-2022

## e-Tender Notice No: 02/2022-2023

## Limited Tendering Method (LTM)

e-Tender Invited in the National e-GP System portal (<u>http://www.eprocure.gov.bd</u>) for the procurement of the following works under EED-RAJBARI District as mentioned below:

SL No	Tender ID	Description Of Works	Last Selling (Date & Time)	Tender Opening (Date & Time)
1	727126	Manufacturing and Supplying of furniture for Academic building to Selected Rajbari Govt. College Under Sadar Upazila, Rajbari District.	07-09-2022 17.00 BST	08-09-2022 13.30 BST
2	727127	Manufacturing and Supplying of furniture for Academic building to Selected Dhuldi Joypur Girls High School Under Sadar Upazila, Rajbari District.	07-09-2022 17.00 BST	08-09-2022 13.30 BST
3	727128	Manufacturing and Supplying of furniture for Academic building to Selected Naduria High School Under Pangsha Upazila Rajbari District.	07-09-2022 17.00 BST	08-09-2022 13.30 BST
4	727129	Manufacturing and Supplying of furniture for Academic building to Selected Samadhinagar Arzo Sangha Bidda-Mondir Under Baliakandi Upazila, Rajbari District.	07-09-2022 17.00 BST	08-09-2022 13.30 BST
5	727130	Manufacturing and Supplying of furniture for Academic building to Selected Munsur Ali College Under Baliakandi Upazila, Rajbari District.	07-09-2022 17.00 BST	08-09-2022 13.30 BST
6	727133	Manufacturing and Supplying of furniture for Academic building to Selected Bethulia Barlahuria Siddiqueya Fazil (B.A) Madrasah Under Sadar Upazila, Rajbari District.	07-09-2022 17.00 BST	08-09-2022 13.30 BST
7	727134	Manufacturing and Supplying of furniture for Academic building to Selected Puijor Siddiqia Fazil Madrasha Under Pangsha Upazila, Rajbari District.	07-09-2022 17.00 BST	08-09-2022 13.30 BST

This is an online Tender. Where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP system Portal (<u>https://www.eprocure.gov.bd</u>) is required. The fees for downloading the e-Tender Document from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited online through any registered Banks branches. Further information and guideline are available in the National e-GP System Portal from e-GP help desk (<u>helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd</u>)

24.08.2022

(Afzal Hossain) Executive Engineer Education Engineering Department Rajbari District Phone: +8802478807613 ee\_rajb@eedmoe.gov.bd